


BRITISH STANDARD
GLOSSARY OF

AERONAUTICAL
TERMS

B.S. 185 : Part 3 : 1951

REVisED pRiCE 8/6

Price 7/6 net, post free

BRITISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION
Incorporated by Royal Charter

BRITISH STANDARDS HOUSE, 2 PARK ST., LONDON, W.1

TELEGRAMS: STANDARDS, LONDON, W.I TELEPHONE: MAYFAIR 9000



B.S. 185 : Part 3 : 1951

CONTENTS

Foreword

Section 11. Navigation
Sub-section 111. General navigation
Sub-section 112. Astronavigation
Sub-section 113. Maps and charts
Sub-section 114. Instruments

Section 12. Parachutes

Section 13. Air-traffic and ground services
Sub-section 131. General
Sub-section 132. Air-traffic control

A. Control areas and services
B. Control terms
C. Control procedure
D. Radar control
Sub-section 133. Ground services
A. General
B. Visual aids
Sub-section 134, Naval terms

Section 14. Radiocommunication and
radiolocation

Sub-section 141. Services and stations
Sub-section 142. Radionavigational aids
Sub-section 143. Beacons

Sub-section 144. Equipment
Sub-section 145. Miscellaneous

Section 15. Meteorology
Sub-section 151. General
Sub-section 152. Winds
Sub-section 153. Weather
Sub-section 154. Clouds
Sub-section 155. Synoptic meteorology
Sub-section 156. Ice formation in flight
Sub-section 157. Instruments

Tables
Table 1. International Standard atmosphere
Table 2. Beaufort scale of wind force
Table 3. Beaufort letters and their
interpretation
Table 4. Code for state of sea
Table 5. Specification of swell waves

Index to Parts 1, 2 and 3

26
26
27
29
30
30

32
32
33
36
37
38
40
41

43
44

46
47
47

48



B.S. 185 : Part 3 : 1951

BRITISH STANDARD GLOSSARY OF
AERONAUTICAL TERMS

FOREWORD

Since the publication of the 1940 edition of B.S. 185, very considerable
developments have taken place in many branches of aeronautics, and many
new terms have come into general use and need accurate definition. A thorough
revision and extension of the standard therefore became necessary.

This edition is being issued in three parts. Part 1 (containing definitions
1101 to 7311) covers aircraft in general, aerodynamics and symbols. Part 2
(containing definitions 8101 to 10229) covers the field of power plant (including
recent developments in gas-turbines and jet propulsion), propellers and auxiliary
services. This part (Part 3) deals with navigation, parachutes, air traffic and
ground organization, radiocommunication and meteorology.

The definitions given, while purporting to present the generally accepted
meanings of the terms, shall not be regarded as taking the place of a specification.

The terms which are preferred are given in heavy type and alternative terms
are given below the preferred terms in less prominent type. When the use of a
term is considered definitely undesirable it is marked ‘deprecated.’

The general arrangement of the items in each sub-section, and in each
group under a sub-section, is alphabetical. It has however been considered
desirable, in certain cases, to bring related terms together under a heading or a
general definition, and these terms are printed in a distinctive italic type.

As in the case of other British Standard glossaries each individual definition
has assigned to it a 4- or 5- digit number. The first one (or two) digits (in the
thousands place) represent the section. This section number with the following
digit (in the hundreds place) represents the sub-section and the final two digits
give the number of the individual item in the sub-section. Thus, definition
13212 is the twelfth definition of sub-section 132 which is in section 13.



	D0593 front cover
	D0593 title and publisher
	D0593 contents
	D0593 foreword

