BRITISH STANDARD 185: Part 3: 1951

GLOSSARY OF AERONAUTICAL TERMS

ELLIOTT BROS. (LONDON) LTD.

ESTABLISHMENT SPEC.F.CATION

ISSUED BY M.A.C., LIBRARY.

BRITISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION

BRITISH STANDARD GLOSSARY OF AERONAUTICAL TERMS

B.S. 185: Part 3: 1951

REVISED PRICE 8/6

Price 7/6 net, post free

BRITISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION

Incorporated by Royal Charter

BRITISH STANDARDS HOUSE, 2 PARK ST., LONDON, W.1

TELEGRAMS: STANDARDS, LONDON, W.I TELEPHONE: MAYFAIR 9000

CONTENTS

Foreword	Page 5
Section 11. Navigation	6
Sub-section 111. General navigation	6
Sub-section 112. Astronavigation	7
Sub-section 113. Maps and charts	9
Sub-section 114. Instruments	10
Section 12. Parachutes	12
Section 13. Air-traffic and ground services	17
Sub-section 131. General	17
Sub-section 132. Air-traffic control	18
A. Control areas and services	18
B. Control terms	19
C. Control procedure	20
D. Radar control	21
Sub-section 133. Ground services	22
A. General	22
B. Visual aids	23
Sub-section 134. Naval terms	25
Section 14. Radiocommunication and	
radiolocation	26
Sub-section 141. Services and stations	26
Sub-section 142. Radionavigational aids	27
Sub-section 143. Beacons	29
Sub-section 144. Equipment	30
Sub-section 145. Miscellaneous	30
Section 15. Meteorology	32
Sub-section 151. General	32
Sub-section 152. Winds	33
Sub-section 153. Weather	36
Sub-section 154. Clouds	37
Sub-section 155. Synoptic meteorology	38
Sub-section 156. Ice formation in flight	40
Sub-section 157. Instruments	41
Tables	
Table 1. International Standard atmosphere	43
Table 2. Beaufort scale of wind force	44
Table 3. Beaufort letters and their	
interpretation	46
Table 4. Code for state of sea	47
Table 5. Specification of swell waves	47
Index to Parts 1, 2 and 3	48

BRITISH STANDARD GLOSSARY OF

AERONAUTICAL TERMS

FOREWORD

Since the publication of the 1940 edition of B.S. 185, very considerable developments have taken place in many branches of aeronautics, and many new terms have come into general use and need accurate definition. A thorough revision and extension of the standard therefore became necessary.

This edition is being issued in three parts. Part 1 (containing definitions 1101 to 7311) covers aircraft in general, aerodynamics and symbols. Part 2 (containing definitions 8101 to 10229) covers the field of power plant (including recent developments in gas-turbines and jet propulsion), propellers and auxiliary services. This part (Part 3) deals with navigation, parachutes, air traffic and ground organization, radiocommunication and meteorology.

The definitions given, while purporting to present the generally accepted meanings of the terms, shall not be regarded as taking the place of a specification.

The terms which are preferred are given in heavy type and alternative terms are given below the preferred terms in less prominent type. When the use of a term is considered definitely undesirable it is marked 'deprecated.'

The general arrangement of the items in each sub-section, and in each group under a sub-section, is alphabetical. It has however been considered desirable, in certain cases, to bring related terms together under a heading or a general definition, and these terms are printed in a distinctive italic type.

As in the case of other British Standard glossaries each individual definition has assigned to it a 4- or 5- digit number. The first one (or two) digits (in the thousands place) represent the section. This section number with the following digit (in the hundreds place) represents the sub-section and the final two digits give the number of the individual item in the sub-section. Thus, definition 13212 is the twelfth definition of sub-section 132 which is in section 13.